TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Flow-Quip, Inc.		01/19/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rotork PLC
Street Address:	Brassmill Lane
City:	Bath
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	BA1 3JQ
Entity Type:	Public Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77718354	VSD
Serial Number:	77598918	HYDRAPAK
Serial Number:	74072733	FLOW-QUIP
Serial Number:	74071287	ESD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)419-8813

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 585-419-8636

Email: mdipaolo@harrisbeach.com

Correspondent Name: Neal L. Slifkin - Harris Beach PLLC

Trodi E. Ollimi Trano Bodon i El

Address Line 1: 99 Garnsey Road

Address Line 4: Pittsford, NEW YORK 14534

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 243257

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004151 FRAME: 0677 \$115.00 ///18354

:H \$115.00

900155046 REEL: 0

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Neal L. Slifkin
Signature:	/neal I. slifkin/
Date:	02/18/2010
Total Attachments: 3 source=int1E9A#page1.tif source=int1E9A#page2.tif source=int1E9A#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004151 FRAME: 0678

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, FLOW-QUIP, INC., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business located at 675 Mile Crossing Blvd., Rochester, NY 14624 ("Assignor"), has adopted, registered, licensed, created, used and/or is using the trademarks set forth on the attached Schedule A (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and,

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign, and Rotork plc, a public limited company registered in the United Kingdom ("Assignee") desires to acquire, the Trademarks and any and all registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto, intending to be legally bound, agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby transfers and assigns unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and any and all registrations thereof, including all rights in and to all causes of action, either in law or in equity for past, present or future infringements based on the Trademarks and all damages therefor.
- 2. Assignor hereby covenants to and with Assignee that Assignor (i) has good and marketable title in and to the Trademarks transferred, assigned, and conveyed hereunder, none of which are subject to any liens, claims, encumbrances or restrictions of any kind, and (ii) has the right, power, and authority to, and hereby does, assign, transfer, and convey the Trademarks free and clear of all liens, claims, encumbrances or restrictions. Assignor hereby covenants that it will warrant and defend the same against all lawful claims whatsoever.
- 3. From time to time after the date hereof, Assignor agrees to execute all further documents, and to take all necessary actions, to effect the assignment, transfer, and conveyance of all rights in and to the Trademarks to Assignee.

[Signature Page Immediately Follows.]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004151 FRAME: 0679

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and the Assignee have executed this Assignment of Trademarks as of the 19th day of January, 2010.

FLOW-QUIP, INC.

By: > _____1

Title: TREASURER

ROTORK plc

Name: ROBERT ARNOY

Title: DIRECTOR

STATE OF NEW (JORK)
COUNTY OF MONROE) ss.:

On January 19, 2010, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said state, personally appeared (2000) personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to by the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that s/he executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed this instrument.

Notary Public

TRISHA K. WERTH
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of N.Y., Gen. Co.
My Commission Expires 3/2//6

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

- 1. VSD (Serial No. 77718354)
- 2. HydraPAK (Serial No. 77598918)
- 3. Flow-Quip (Serial No. 74072733)
- 4. ESD (Serial No. 74071287)

TRADEMARK REEL: 004151 FRAME: 0681

RECORDED: 02/18/2010